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TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN
DRAFT PROPOSED HISTORIC DISTRICT
Architectural Heritage Consultants, LL.C M




HISTORIC DISTRICT

Name
Cornerstone Bank
HOPE Community Church

Trinity Episcopal Church

Trinity Episcopal Church - Parking Lot
Fire Department Company No. |
CVS

Canton Custom Homes

Trinity Episcopal Church

Passariello's Pizzeria

BAYADA Home Health Care

Holistic Health Center, National Karate
Institute, Moorestown Theater Company

First Baptist Church Parsonage
First Baptist Church

Coldwell Banker Preferred
Coldwell Banker Preferred

Brain Freeze, Morrone Kaye and Yucha
Orthodontics

CapWealth, USAA
Driveway
Eye Deals, Electric Barbering Company

La Moores Nail & Spa, Running Co of
Moorestown, Moorestown Nutrition, Tiny
Tutus Dance Center

Miss to Mrs Bridal Boutique

J Cleaners, Rite Aid, La Vita's Pizzeria
WM. Desimone & Sone Fine Jewlers
Stellar Hair

Pretzel Factory

Oriental Pearl Restaurant

Ralph's Market, Happy Hippo Toys
Formerly Weichert Realtors
Alexander & Associates CPA

Kevin Atlee DMD

Wawa

Chase Bank

York House

Formerly Weichert Realtors

John H. Perkins House

St. Matthew Lutheran Church

St. Matthew Lutheran Church

St. Matthew Lutheran Church

St. Matthew Lutheran Church
Moorestown Convenience

Professional Center

Moorestown Friends School Thrift Shop
Caroline Scott Koblenzer

Mikko Dental Care

M. Jeffrey Morton Dentist

Flavor Delite

Relief Engine Co

Relief Engine Co

Relief Engine Co.

Ecumenical Neighborhood Development
United States Post Office

Romano's Service Station

C&C Cleaners

Showcase Graphics, Bright Bridge

Roffler Barbershop, Salon At Marc
Stephens

Addition

DRAFT

Address

253 W Main St
235 W Main St
237 W Main St
207 W Main St
207 W Main St
215 W Main St
219 W Main St
243 W Main St
207 W Main St
I'1-13 W Main St
I W Main St
5-9 W Main St

I5 W Main St
17-19 W Main St
27 W Main St
27 W Main St
99 W Main St

101 W Main St
101 W Main St

[11-113 W Main St
[15-117 W Main St

119 W Main St
121 W Main St
127 W Main St
129 W Main St
131 W Main St
133 W Main St

135-137 W Main St

202 W Main St
250 W Main St
244 W Main St
236 W Main St
232 W Main St
214 W Main St
210 W Main St
334 Chester Ave
318 Chester Ave
328 Chester Ave
324 Chester Ave
318 Chester Ave
318 Chester Ave
316 Chester Ave
310 Chester Ave
300 Chester Ave
301 Chester Ave
303 Chester Ave

309-31 | Chester Ave

232 Chester Ave
228 Chester Ave
222 Chester Ave
222 Chester Ave
222 Chester Ave
99 E 2nd St

200 Chester Ave
225 Chester Ave
22| Chester Ave
217 Chester Ave

213-215 Chester Ave

21| Chester Ave

205-209 Chester Ave
201-203 Chester Ave
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Block
2405
2406
2406
2406
2406
2406
2406
2406
2406
2407
2407
2407

2407
2407
2407
2407
2407

2407
2407
2407
2407

2407
2407
2407
2407
2407
2407
2407
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
4307
4307
4307
4307
4307
4307
4307
4307
4307
4308
4308
4308
4401
4401
4401
4401
4401
4401
4401
4402
4403
4403
4403

4403
4403
4403

Lot
17

13
14
15
16
19
20
16
18
19

21
21
22
23
24

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

8l
82
83
86
87
89

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
20
21
22
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

w N - -

Status
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Not Assessed
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing

Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing

Non-Contributing

Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing

Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing

Name

Maurizio's Bistro, Apricot Lane Boutique
Martin Dugan Wagon Shop & Livery
Parking Lot

Burlington County Trust

Burlington County Trust - Parking Lot
Burlington County Trust - Parking Lot
Friend Burial Ground

Burlington County Trust

Burlington County Trust - Drivethru
Burlington County Trust

Royal Nails Spa

Carollo's Little Italy

Healthy Garden & Gourmet Pizza
Healthy Haven

Edward Jones

Masonic Temple

Luna Y Sol

Tao Vital Qi Therapy

Heron Real Estate

WSFS Bank

Akira

Moorestown Trust Company
Moorestown Trust Company

Alfred H. Burr House

Coldwell Banker Realty

Optimum Oral Surgery & Dental Implants
Abigail Bispham House

Eastborn Home Mortgage, DiSpirito
Insurance Agency

Abigail Bispham House
Happy Feet Nails and Spa
Soffiato Via

Pie Lady Cafe

Armstrong Pediatric Dental
Studio Ten

Navy Blue Home & Gifts
Surety Title Company

Compass Real Estate
InterArch, Berkshire Hathaway
Joshua Humphreys House
Matlack's Store

New Jersey Bell Building

Robert Annon Building

Grange Hall

Caryn & Co Salon

Male Seminary

NovaCare

Sell Douglas CPA

Catholic Heritage House

Our Lady of Good Counsel - School

Our Lady of Good Counsel - School,
Driveway

Our Lady of Good Counsel - Rectory,
Church

Our Lady of Good Counsel

Our Lady of Good Counsel - Former
Rectory

TD Bank
John C. Hopkins House

Smith-Cadbury Mansion

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

Address
201-203 Chester Ave
33 E Main St

82 E 2nd St

82 E 2nd St

91 E Main St

91 E Main St

91 E Main St

I 18 E Main St
91 E Main St

91 E Main St

91 E Main St

79 E Main St
77 E Main St
73-75 E Main St
69 E Main St

67 E. Main St
63-65 E Main St
59-61 E Main St
57 E Main St

55 E Main St

53 E Main St

45 E Main St

4| E Main St

4| E Main St

37 E Main St

27 E Main St
21-23 E Main St
I5-17 E Main St
19 E Main St

I5-17 E Main St
I3 E Main St

Il E Main St

9 E Main St

7 E Main St

5 E Main St

3 E Main St
| E Main St

109 Mill St

117-119 Mill St
117-119 Mill St

129 Chester Ave
123 Chester Ave

I 1l Chester Ave
101 E Main St

105 E Main St

[ 13 E Main St
[09-111 E Main St
123 E Main St
129-131 E Main St
133 E Main St

132 W Main St

130 W Main St

122 W Main St

23 W Propsect Ave
23 W Propsect Ave

[ 18 W Main St

30-32 W Main St

22 W Main St
10-14 W Main St
10 High St

12 High St

May 2024

Block
4403
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405

4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405

4405
4405

4405
4405
4405
4406
4406
4406
4406
4406
4406
4406
4406
4406
4406
4502
4502
4502
4502
4502

4502

4502
4502

4502
4502
4502
4502

Lot

19.01
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
6l
62
63
64

65
66

67
68
69

00 N U —

I
12
13
I5

10
I

13
14

15
17
18
19

Status
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Not Assessed
Not Assessed
Not Assessed
Not Assessed
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing

Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

Contributing
Contributing

Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing

Contributing

Contributing
Contributing

Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing

Name

Moorestown Community House
William Buzby House

Percheron Park

McNeely McGuigan & Esmi

The Greenleaf by Charles French -
Moorestown Friend's School Association

Old Town Hall

Joshua Stokes House

Quaker, Sciolla

Lewis Funeral Home

Roberts Hall

Moorestown Friend's School Association
Moorestown Friend's School Association
Moorestown Friend's School Association
Moorestown Friend's School Association

Moorestown Friend's School Association

Moorestown Friend's School Association
Moorestown Friend's School Association

Moorestown Friend's School Association

HISTORIC SITES

Name
Samuel Allen House (Breidenhart)

Thomas Cowperthwaite House
Thomas French House
Perkins House

Hillman House (Indian Spring)

Elisha Barcklow House

Address

16 E Main St

2 E Main St

| High St

8 E Main St
28-32 E Main St

36 E Main St

38 E Main St
40 E Main St
46 E Main St
48-50 E Main St
54 E Main St

56 E Main St

60 E Main St

68 E Main St
70-72 E Main St
76-78 E Main St
86 E Main St
101 E Main St
101 E Main St
101 E Main St
101 E Main St
86 E Main St

66 E Main St

I 10 E Main St

I 10 E Main St

I 10 E Main St

Address

255 East Main Street

85 Kings Highway

512 Camden Avenue

395 Kings Highway
286 West Main St

274 West Main Street

Block
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605

4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4605
4900
4900
4900

Block
6102

1801
1902
2001
2500
2500

Lot
14
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
31.01, 31.02
I

2
2.0l

Lot
15.01

17

13.01, 13.02, 13.03
7-9

73,73.01, 73.02
74 & 75

Status
Contributing
Contributing
Not Assessed
Contributing
Contributing

Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing

Status
Contributing

Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing



