



# HISTORIC DISTRICT

Name	Address	Block	Lot	Status
Cornerstone Bank	253 W Main St	2405	17	Non-Contributing
HOPE Community Church	235 W Main St	2406	3	Non-Contributing
	237 W Main St	2406	3	Contributing
Trinity Episcopal Church	207 W Main St	2406	13	Contributing
Trinity Episcopal Church - Parking Lot	207 W Main St	2406	14	Non-Contributing
Fire Department Company No. 1	215 W Main St	2406	15	Contributing
CVS	219 W Main St	2406	16	Non-Contributing
Canton Custom Homes	243 W Main St	2406	19	Contributing
Trinity Episcopal Church	207 W Main St	2406	20	Not Assessed
Passariello's Pizzeria	11-13 W Main St	2407	16	Non-Contributing
BAYADA Home Health Care	1 W Main St	2407	18	Contributing
Holistic Health Center, National Karate Institute, Moorestown Theater Company	5-9 W Main St	2407	19	Contributing
First Baptist Church Parsonage	15 W Main St	2407	21	Contributing
First Baptist Church	17-19 W Main St	2407	21	Contributing
Coldwell Banker Preferred	27 W Main St	2407	22	Non-Contributing
Coldwell Banker Preferred	27 W Main St	2407	23	Non-Contributing
Brain Freeze, Morrone Kaye and Yucha Orthodontics	99 W Main St	2407	24	Non-Contributing
CapWealth, USAA	101 W Main St	2407	26	Non-Contributing
Driveway	101 W Main St	2407	27	Non-Contributing
Eye Deals, Electric Barbering Company	111-113 W Main St	2407	28	Contributing
La Moores Nail & Spa, Running Co of Moorestown, Moorestown Nutrition, Tiny Tutus Dance Center	115-117 W Main St	2407	29	Non-Contributing
Miss to Mrs Bridal Boutique	119 W Main St	2407	30	Contributing
J Cleaners, Rite Aid, La Vita's Pizzeria	121 W Main St	2407	31	Contributing
WM, Desimone & Sone Fine Jewellers	127 W Main St	2407	32	Contributing
Stellar Hair	129 W Main St	2407	33	Contributing
Pretzel Factory	131 W Main St	2407	34	Contributing
Oriental Pearl Restaurant	133 W Main St	2407	35	Contributing
Ralph's Market, Happy Hippo Toys	135-137 W Main St	2407	36	Contributing
Formerly Weichert Realtors	202 W Main St	2500	1	Contributing
Alexander & Associates CPA	250 W Main St	2500	81	Contributing
Kevin Atlee DMD	244 W Main St	2500	82	Contributing
Wawa	236 W Main St	2500	83	Non-Contributing
Chase Bank	232 W Main St	2500	86	Non-Contributing
York House	214 W Main St	2500	87	Non-Contributing
Formerly Weichert Realtors	210 W Main St	2500	89	Contributing
John H. Perkins House	334 Chester Ave	4307	8	Contributing
St. Matthew Lutheran Church	318 Chester Ave	4307	24	Non-Contributing
	328 Chester Ave	4307	25	Contributing
	324 Chester Ave	4307	26	Contributing
St. Matthew Lutheran Church	318 Chester Ave	4307	27	Non-Contributing
St. Matthew Lutheran Church	318 Chester Ave	4307	28	Non-Contributing
St. Matthew Lutheran Church	316 Chester Ave	4307	29	Non-Contributing
Moorestown Convenience	310 Chester Ave	4307	30	Non-Contributing
Professional Center	300 Chester Ave	4307	31	Non-Contributing
Moorestown Friends School Thrift Shop	301 Chester Ave	4308	20	Non-Contributing
Caroline Scott Koblenzer	303 Chester Ave	4308	21	Contributing
Mikko Dental Care	309-311 Chester Ave	4308	22	Contributing
M. Jeffrey Morton Dentist	232 Chester Ave	4401	26	Contributing
Flavor Delite	228 Chester Ave	4401	27	Contributing
Relief Engine Co	222 Chester Ave	4401	28	Contributing
Relief Engine Co	222 Chester Ave	4401	29	Contributing
Relief Engine Co.	222 Chester Ave	4401	30	Contributing
Ecumenical Neighborhood Development	99 E 2nd St	4401	31	Non-Contributing
United States Post Office	200 Chester Ave	4401	32	Contributing
Romano's Service Station	225 Chester Ave	4402	1	Non-Contributing
C&C Cleaners	221 Chester Ave	4403	1	Contributing
Showcase Graphics, Bright Bridge	217 Chester Ave	4403	2	Contributing
Roffler Barbershop, Salon At Marc Stephens	213-215 Chester Ave	4403	3	Contributing
	211 Chester Ave	4403	4	Contributing
Addition	205-209 Chester Ave	4403	5	Non-Contributing
	201-203 Chester Ave	4403	6	Contributing

Name	Address	Block	Lot	Status
	201-203 Chester Ave	4403	7	Contributing
Maurizio's Bistro, Apricot Lane Boutique	33 E Main St	4405	19,01	Non-Contributing
Martin Dugan Wagon Shop & Livery	82 E 2nd St	4405	30	Contributing
Parking Lot	82 E 2nd St	4405	31	Not Assessed
Burlington County Trust	91 E Main St	4405	32	Not Assessed
Burlington County Trust - Parking Lot	91 E Main St	4405	33	Not Assessed
Burlington County Trust - Parking Lot	91 E Main St	4405	34	Not Assessed
Friend Burial Ground	118 E Main St	4405	35	Contributing
Burlington County Trust	91 E Main St	4405	36	Contributing
Burlington County Trust - Drivethru	91 E Main St	4405	37	Contributing
Burlington County Trust	91 E Main St	4405	38	Contributing
Royal Nails Spa	79 E Main St	4405	39	Contributing
Carollo's Little Italy	77 E Main St	4405	40	Non-Contributing
Healthy Garden & Gourmet Pizza	73-75 E Main St	4405	41	Contributing
Healthy Haven	69 E Main St	4405	42	Contributing
Edward Jones	67 E Main St	4405	43	Contributing
Masonic Temple	63-65 E Main St	4405	44	Contributing
Luna Y Sol	59-61 E Main St	4405	45	Contributing
Tao Vital Qi Therapy	57 E Main St	4405	46	Contributing
Heron Real Estate	55 E Main St	4405	47	Contributing
WSFS Bank	53 E Main St	4405	48	Non-Contributing
Akira	45 E Main St	4405	50	Contributing
Moorestown Trust Company	41 E Main St	4405	52	Contributing
Moorestown Trust Company	41 E Main St	4405	53	Contributing
Alfred H. Burr House	37 E Main St	4405	54	Contributing
Coldwell Banker Realty	27 E Main St	4405	55	Contributing
Optimum Oral Surgery & Dental Implants	21-23 E Main St	4405	56	Contributing
Abigail Bispham House	15-17 E Main St	4405	57	Contributing
Eastborn Home Mortgage, DiSpirito Insurance Agency	19 E Main St	4405	58	Contributing
Abigail Bispham House	15-17 E Main St	4405	59	Contributing
Happy Feet Nails and Spa	13 E Main St	4405	60	Contributing
Soffiato Via	11 E Main St	4405	61	Contributing
Pie Lady Cafe	9 E Main St	4405	62	Contributing
Armstrong Pediatric Dental	7 E Main St	4405	63	Non-Contributing
Studio Ten	5 E Main St	4405	64	Non-Contributing
Navy Blue Home & Gifts	3 E Main St	4405	65	Contributing
Surety Title Company	1 E Main St	4405	66	Contributing
	109 Mill St	4405	67	Contributing
	117-119 Mill St	4405	68	Contributing
	117-119 Mill St	4405	69	Contributing
Compass Real Estate	129 Chester Ave	4406	1	Contributing
InterArch, Berkshire Hathaway	123 Chester Ave	4406	5	Non-Contributing
Joshua Humphreys House	111 Chester Ave	4406	7	Contributing
Matlack's Store	101 E Main St	4406	8	Contributing
New Jersey Bell Building	105 E Main St	4406	9	Non-Contributing
	113 E Main St	4406	10	Contributing
Robert Annon Building	109-111 E Main St	4406	11	Contributing
Grange Hall	123 E Main St	4406	12	Contributing
Caryn & Co Salon	129-131 E Main St	4406	13	Contributing
Male Seminary	133 E Main St	4406	15	Contributing
NovaCare	132 W Main St	4502	7	Non-Contributing
Sell Douglas CPA	130 W Main St	4502	8	Contributing
Catholic Heritage House	122 W Main St	4502	9	Contributing
Our Lady of Good Counsel - School	23 W Propsect Ave	4502	10	Contributing
Our Lady of Good Counsel - School, Driveway	23 W Propsect Ave	4502	11	Contributing
Our Lady of Good Counsel - Rectory, Church	118 W Main St	4502	12	Contributing
Our Lady of Good Counsel		4502	13	Contributing
Our Lady of Good Counsel - Former Rectory	30-32 W Main St	4502	14	Contributing
TD Bank	22 W Main St	4502	15	Non-Contributing
John C. Hopkins House	10-14 W Main St	4502	17	Contributing
	10 High St	4502	18	Contributing
Smith-Cadbury Mansion	12 High St	4502	19	Contributing

Name	Address	Block	Lot	Status
Moorestown Community House	16 E Main St	4605	14	Contributing
William Buzby House	2 E Main St	4605	19	Contributing
Percheron Park	1 High St	4605	20	Not Assessed
McNeely McGuigan & Esmi	8 E Main St	4605	21	Contributing
The Greenleaf by Charles French - Moorestown Friend's School Association	28-32 E Main St	4605	22	Contributing
	36 E Main St	4605	23	Contributing
	38 E Main St	4605	24	Contributing
Old Town Hall	40 E Main St	4605	25	Contributing
	46 E Main St	4605	26	Contributing
	48-50 E Main St	4605	27	Contributing
	54 E Main St	4605	28	Contributing
	56 E Main St	4605	29	Contributing
Joshua Stokes House	60 E Main St	4605	30	Contributing
	68 E Main St	4605	32	Contributing
Quaker, Sciolla	70-72 E Main St	4605	33	Non-Contributing
Lewis Funeral Home	76-78 E Main St	4605	34	Contributing
Roberts Hall	86 E Main St	4605	35	Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	101 E Main St	4605	36	Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	101 E Main St	4605	37	Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	101 E Main St	4605	38	Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	101 E Main St	4605	39	Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	86 E Main St	4605	40	Contributing
	66 E Main St	4605	31.01, 31.02	Non-Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	110 E Main St	4900	1	Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	110 E Main St	4900	2	Contributing
Moorestown Friend's School Association	110 E Main St	4900	2.01	Contributing

# HISTORIC SITES

Name	Address	Block	Lot	Status
Samuel Allen House (Breidenhart)	255 East Main Street	6102	15.01	Contributing
Thomas Cowperthwaite House	85 Kings Highway	1801	17	Contributing
Thomas French House	512 Camden Avenue	1902	13.01, 13.02, 13.03	Contributing
Perkins House	395 Kings Highway	2001	7-9	Contributing
Hillman House (Indian Spring)	286 West Main St	2500	73, 73.01, 73.02	Contributing
Elisha Barcklow House	274 West Main Street	2500	74 & 75	Contributing

# TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

DRAFT

Architectural Heritage Consultants, LLC

May 2024